Contraction of the second	Orange County Department of Submittal Form for Mandatory Review of Lo as per NYS General Municipal Law § I his form is to be completed by the local board having jurisd	cal Planning Action (^{County}) 239-I,m, & n
Steven M. Neuhau County Executive	Planning. Plane include all materials that are part of a "full statement"	y jurisdiction and the County Departmen
Municipality:	Town of Newburgh	Tax Map #: 43-1
Local Referring Boar	d: Zoning Board of Appeals	Tax Map #:
Applicant:	PS Lin Corporation	Tax Map #:
Project Name:	ElegANT SPA	Local File No.: PLBL
Location of Project S	ite 5177 Route 9W	Size of Parcel*: 2.00X [*If more than one parcel, please
Reason for County Review:	US Route 9W	Sum of all Current Zoning District (include any overlays):
the second s		
Tvpe of Review:	e Plan Update/Adoption	
Type of Review:		
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendre	nent Zoning District Change fromto 	
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr I Local Law	nent	Reconstruction of the second
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr [nent Zoning District Change fromto Ordinance Modification (cite section): Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only):	
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr I Local Law Site Plan	nent Zoning District Change fromto Ordinance Modification (cite section): Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only): Which approval is the applicant currently seeking?	
Type of Review: Comprehensiv. Zoning Amendr I Local Law Site Plan Subdivision	nent Zoning District Change fromto Ordinance Modification (cite section): Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only): Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? Number of lots proposed: Which approval is the applicant currently seeking?	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr I Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Per	nent Zoning District Change fromto Ordinance Modification (cite section): Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only): Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? Number of lots proposed: Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? rmit	
Type of Review: Comprehensiv. Zoning Amendr I Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Pel Lot Line Change Variance	nent Zoning District Change fromto Ordinance Modification (cite section): Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only): Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? Number of lots proposed: Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? rmit	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr Zoning Amendr Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Per Lot Line Change Other	Image: Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only):	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr Zoning Amendr Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Per Lot Line Change Variance Other s this an update to a	nent	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr Zoning Amendr Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Per Lot Line Change Variance Other sthis an update to a Local board comment	nent	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr Zoning Amendr Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Per Lot Line Change Variance Other sthis an update to a Local board comment	nent	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr Zoning Amendr Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Per Lot Line Change Other	nent	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ BACK & Sign Ref
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr Zoning Amendr Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Per Lot Line Change Variance Other sthis an update to a Local board comment	Image: Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only):	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ BACK 4 Sign Rep Chairperson
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Per Lot Line Change Variance Other sthis an update to a ocal board comment	Image: Sector Sector Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only): Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? Number of lots proposed: Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? The sector AREA / USE (circle one) REA / USE (circle one) REA / USE (circle one) REA / USE (circle one) Reference Number of lots proposed: Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? Image: Note of lots proposed: Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? Image: Note of lots proposed: Image: Note of lots proposed: Which approval is the applicant currently seeking? Image: Note of lots proposed: Image: Note of lots proposed: <td>SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ BACK & Sign Rep Chairperson Zoning Board of App</td>	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (circ BACK & Sign Rep Chairperson Zoning Board of App
Type of Review: Comprehensive Zoning Amendr Local Law Local Law Site Plan Subdivision Special Use Per Lot Line Change Variance Other sthis an update to a Local board comment	Image: Sq. feet proposed (non-residential only):	SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (cire SKETCH / PRELIM / FINAL (cire BACK 4-Sign Rep Chairperson





N/R

TOWN OF NEWBURGH

__Crossroads of the Northeast _____

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

- 3. IF VARIANCE TO THE ZONING LAW IS REQUESTED:
 - a) APPEAL IS MADE FROM DISAPPROVAL BY THE TOWN BUILDING INSPECTOR OR BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED:
 - b) OR DENIAL (REFERRAL) BY THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF NEWBURGH OF AN APPLICATION TO THE BOARD, SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTICE DATED: 10/26/16
- 4. DESCRIPTION OF VARIANCE SOUGHT: REAR YARD SET BACK (19"

AROUDED/40'RSQ'D) & SIGN SATBLOK (4' PROUDED/15'RED'D)

- 5. IF A USE VARIANCE IS REQUESTED: STRICT APPLICATION OF THE ZONING LAW WOULD PRODUCE UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP IN THAT:
 - a) UNDER APPLICABLE ZONING REGULATIONS THE APPLICANT IS DEPRIVED OF ALL ECONOMIC USE OR BENEFIT FROM THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION BECAUSE:

(ATTACH WITH THIS APPLICATION COMPETENT FINANCIAL EVIDENCE ESTABLISHING SUCH DEPRIVATION)

- b) THE HARDSHIP IS UNIQUE AND DOES NOT APPLY TO A SUBSTANTIAL PORTION OF THE DISTRICT OR NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:
- c) THE VARIANCE WOULD NOT ALTER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD BECAUSE:





TOWN OF NEWBURGH

___Crossroads of the Northeast _____

Zoning Board Of Appeals Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

7. ADDITIONAL REASONS (IF PERTINENT):

IGNATURE

STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE:

SWORN TO THIS 24 DAY OF _____ 20 / \bigcirc NOTARY-PÚBLIC

AJET METALIAJ Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Orange County Reg. No. 01ME6249505 My Commission Expires 10/11/2019

4

NOTE: NYS GML Section 239-m (3) for proposed actions that are within 500 feet of the properties or thresholds listed in the statute the Zoning Board of Appeals is required to send a copy of the complete application to the Orange County Department of Planning to be reviewed prior to Zoning Board of Appeals decision. And also NYS GML Section 239-NN requires notification for any proposed actions, to the Municipal Clerk, within 500 feet of the Border of that adjoining County, Town or City.

(NOTE: BOARD MEMBERS MAKE SITE VISITS TO ALL THE PROPERTIES)



TOWN OF NEWBURGH

Crossroads of the Northeast ____

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Old Town Hall 308 Gardnertown Road Newburgh, New York 12550

PROXY

, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT W- Newburgh 1020 HE/SHE RESIDES AT OFORE AND STATE OF N.Y. IN THE COUNTY OF AND THAT HE/SHE IS THE OWNER IN FEE OF 5177RT QW WHICH IS THE PREMISES DESCRIBED IN THE FOREGOING APPLICA-Huaifena XU and TION AND THAT HE/SHE HAS AUTHORIZED Talcott Engine Design Charles T Brown TO MAKE THE FOREGOING APPLICATION AS DESCRIBED THEREIN. DATED: 11 OWNER'S SIGNATURE WITNESS' SIGNATURE STATE OF NEW YORK: COUNTY OF ORANGE: DAY OF SWORN TO THIS

TRAMAINE A YOUNG MINOR Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01YO6252990 Qualified in Orange County My Commission Expires Dec 19, 2019

NOTARY FUBLIC

5

P.J.LIN CORPORATION 5020 Route 9W Newburgh, N.Y. 12550

November 10, 2016

Dear Town of Newburgh,

This letter will certify that I, John J. Lease III, am the sole owner of P. J. Lin Corporation.

Sincerely,

John J.Lease III

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

4

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information					
Name of Action or Project:					
ELEGANT SPA		TE	D # 16	6162-SH	G
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
5177 ROUTE 9W					
Brief Description of Proposed Action:					
CONVERT OFFICES TO PERSONAL SERVICE					
	T				
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telep				
HUAI FENG XU	HUAI FENG XU E-Mail:				
Address:					
250 WEST 27th STREET, APARTMENT 1A					
City/PO:		State:		Code:	
		NY	1000	1	
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, l	ocal lav	v, ordinance,	-	NO	YES
administrative rule, or regulation? If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and	the env	ironmental resources t	that		
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to			inat	\checkmark	
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any	other g	overnmental Agency?		NO	YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: SITE PLAN APPROVAL FROM PLANNING BOARD					
				L	
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	0	.5 acres			
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed?	0	0 acres			
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	0	.5 acres			
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action					
		Residential (suburl	ban)		
	specify):			
Parkland					

5. Is the proposed action,a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?	NO	YES	N/A
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?			
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?		NO	YES
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Ar			YES
If Yes, identify:			
		\checkmark	
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
h Are public transportation convice(c) evolution of an according the site of the unumered action?			
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?			\checkmark
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed act	tion?		\checkmark
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:		NO	YES
		L	
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing potable water:			
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:			
EXISTING ON SITE SEWERAGE DESPOSAL SYSTEM	<u> </u>		L
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic		NO	YES
Places?		\checkmark	
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?		$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contai		NO	YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?			
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:		\checkmark	
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check a		apply:	L
Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successi	onal		
Wetland Urban Suburban	<u>., </u>	NO	TIDO
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?		NO	YES
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?		NO	YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?		NO	YES
If Yes,			
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?			
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drain	s)?		
If Yes, briefly describe:		-	
	I		

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?	NO	YES		
If Yes, explain purpose and size:				
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed	NO	YES		
solid waste management facility?				
If Yes, describe:	\checkmark			
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?	NO	YES		
If Yes, describe:	\checkmark			
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE				
Applicant/sponsor name: CHARLES T. BROWN, PE Date: 11/3/2016				
Signature:				

4

.

EAF Mapper Summary Report



Part 1 / Question 7 [Critical Environmental Area]	No	
Part 1 / Question 12a [National Register of Historic Places]	No	
Part 1 / Question 12b [Archeological Sites]	No	
Part 1 / Question 13a [Wetlands or Other Regulated Waterbodies]	Yes - Digital mapping information on local and federal wetlands and waterbodies is known to be incomplete. Refer to EAF Workbook.	
Part 1 / Question 15 [Threatened or Endangered Animal]	Yes	
Part 1 / Question 16 [100 Year Flood Plain]	No	
Part 1 / Question 20 [Remediation Site]	No	
	110	

BK: 4136 PG: 324	11/14/1994 DEED (H	R) Image: 1 of 4	16162-SHG
		一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、一、	
		RANGE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE RECORDING PAGE	
	PRINT ON TYPE: BLACK INK ONLY	IS PART OF THE INSTRUMENT - DO NOT REMOVE	
	John J. Lease, III Tansosch Properties,	Inc.	
	то	SECTION_43BLOCK_1_10-6	
	· PJ Lin Corp.		
		RECORD AND RETURN TO: (Name and Address)	
	ATTACH THIS SHEET TO THE FIRST I RECORDED INSTRUMENT ONLY.	Axelfod, Esgs.	
	DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE	34 Route 17K Newburgh, NY 12550	
	CONTROL NO.] . [
	INSTRUMENT TYPE: DEED	DATE AFFIDAVIT_FILED 19 _MORTGAGESATISFACTIONASSIGNMENTOTI IER	<u> </u>
	BG20 Blooming Grove	SERIAL NO ASSIGNMENTOTHER	
	CO24 Cornwall	Mortgage Amount \$ CHECK CASH CHARGE	. ∦1. ■ ↓
4	CH26 Crawford DP28 Deerpark GO30 Goshen	Exempt Yes No MORTGAGE TAX \$	
	GR32 Greenville HA34 Hamptonburgh	TRANSFER TAX A 2	0-
	HI36 Highlande	Basic \$ ED. FUND \$_5.0	
	ME40 Monroe MY42 Montgomery	MTA \$	
	MK38 Minisink ME40 Monroe MY42 Montgomery MI-144 Mount Hope NT46 Newburgh (1) NW48 New Windsor	Spec. Add. \$ REPORT FORMS \$_30	<u> </u>
	NW48 New Windsor TU50 Tuxedo	TOTAL \$ CERT. COPIES \$	
, ., ţ	WL52 Wallkill	JOAN A. MACCHI Orange County Clerk	
	WK54 Warwick WA56 Wawayanda WO58 Woodbury	by:(\	
	MN09 Middletown	ORANGE COUNTY OF ANY OFFICE S.S. RECEIVED	
	PJ13 Port Jervis	at 32, O'Clock M. \$ In Liber/Film 4/3 to cleode	
		avpige 30-4 miles and examined.	
		County Clerk TRANSFE 7 TAX County Clerk	
		LIBER 4136 PAGE 324	
OTATE OF MENNAPHY (PAR			
STATE OF NEW YORK (CDU I, ANN G. RABBITT, COUNT	Y CLERK AND CLERK OF THE		
SUPREME AND COUNTY C	OURTS, ORANGE COUNTY, DO AVE COMPARED THIS COPY WITH		
THE ORIGINAL THEREOF FI	LED OR RECORDED IN MY OFFICE	DRANGE COUNTY CLERKS OFFICE 5248:0 LMS	
TRANSCRIPT THEREOF IN	AND THE SAME IS A CORRECT WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE	RECORDED/FILED 11/14/94 01:32:24 PM	
HEREUNTO SET MY HAND	AND AFFIXED MY OFFICIAL SEAL.	FEES 44.00 EDUCATION FUND 5.00	
COUNTY OF EDV & OF STA	Tallant	SERIAL NUMBER: 002974	
ORANGE COUNTY	of the supreme county courts,	DEED CNTL NO 63180 RE TAX 200.00	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>兼理》 140 489 1899 1899 189 189 189 189</u>		



BK: 4136 PG: 324 11/14/1994 DEED (R) Image: 3 of 4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties of the first part have duly executed this deed the day and year first above written. IN PRESENCE AOF: Witess and the second sec ASE. IIT TANSOSCH PROPERTIES, INC. A. TANSOSCH, President MATTHE STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF ORANGE SS: ţ... On the 15t day of November, 1994, before me personally came JOHN J. LEASE, III to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to Notary Public ALAN J. AXELROD Notary Public, State of New York STATE OF NEW YORK Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires 11/20/94 ss.: COUNTY OF ORANGE On the /54 day of November, 1994, before me personally came MATTHEW A. TANSOSCH to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at 433 Heinsman Lane, Wallkill, NY 12589, that he is the President of TANSOSCH PROPERTIES, INC., the Corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal of said corporation; that the the war so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of Said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order. Tolrice æ Notary Publiq LEATRICE LANGER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Reg. #4864747 Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires 7/21/72 BARGAIN & SALE DEED JOHN J. LEASE, III & TANSOSCH PROPERTIES, INC. Section 43 Block 1 -TO-Lot 6 PJ LIN CORP. LIBER 4136 PAGE 326 . 10 L 10

SCHEDULE A

DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain plot, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in the Town of Newburgh in the County of Orange and State of New York, on the westerly side of the highway leading from Newburgh to Middle Hope and bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a stake in the wall on the westerly side of the road leading from Newburgh to Middle Hope, at the southeasterly corner of the herein described lot, and running thence along a corner of the herein described lot, and running thence along a stone wall north sixty-three degrees and twenty-four minutes west one hundred seventeen and three tenths feet to a stake in the wall; thence running along other lands of W.B. Jones north fifteen degrees and twenty-two minutes east one hundred seventy-seven and two tenths feet to a stake; thence still running along other lands of W.B. Jones South seventy-four degrees and thirty-eight minutes east one hundred fifteen feet to a stake on the side of the bank on the westerly side of the road leading from Newburgh to Middle Hope; thence running along the westerly side of the said road south fifteen degrees and twenty-two minutes west two hundred feet to the place of beginning, containing 0.498 acre. beginning, containing 0.498 acre. 424 40.00

The premises are not in an agricultural district and that the subject premises is entirely owned by the transferors.

LINER 4136146E 327

ें{

